40.00 7647563

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oscar Hugo Tobia Lopez		11/10/2004	INDIVIDUAL: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bodegas Tobia, S.L.
Street Address:	c/General Yague, 26 1-C
City:	Logrono (La Rioja)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SPAIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76475632	VI?A TOBIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)536-3901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125363900

Email: aparedes@kl.com

Correspondent Name: Mark I. Peroff

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0821043.0046

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark I. Peroff

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew T. Paredes

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0046

900016390

Total Attachments: 2

source=VINA-assn#page1.tif source=VINA-DOMREP#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0047

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oscar Hugo TOBIA LOPEZ a Spanish Citizen, with a business address of

c/ General Yagüe, 26, 1-C, 26006 Logroño (La Rioja), Spain [hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNOR"], is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark VIÑA TOBIA

in the United States of America, and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Application

No. 76/475,632, dated December 16, 2002 in respect of "wine" in International Class 33, in the

United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, BODEGAS TOBIA, S.L., a Spanish corporation, with an address of ch

General Yagüe, 26, 1-C, 26006 Logroño (La Rioja), Spain, [hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"], is desirous of acquiring said trademark, the goodwill of the business associated

therewith, and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto

ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforementioned trademark VIÑA

TOBIA in the United States of America, together with the goodwill of the business associated

with said mark, the registrations thereof, and the right to sue for past and future infringement

thereof.

Oscar Hugo TOBIA LOPEZ

Dated: 10-11-2004

By:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0048

BODEGAS TOBIA, S.L Reg. No.: 76/475,632 :				
Mark:	VIÑA TOBIA	;		

POWER OF ATTORNEY and APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

BODEGAS TOBIA, S.L. hereby revokes all previously granted Powers of Attorney and appoints Mark I. Peroff, Keith E. Danish, Jacqueline M. Stelling and Andrew T. Paredes, each a member of the Bar of the State of New York; Darren W. Saunders, a member of the Bar of the States of Connecticut and New York, and all other members of the Bar of the State of New York in the firm of Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP, 599 Lexington Avenue, New York, New York 10022-6030, (212) 536-3900, its attorneys with full powers of substitution and revocation, to transact all business in the Patent & Trademark Office in connection with the above-referenced registrations, which are owned by our company.

Kirkpatrick & Lockhart LLP is also hereby designated as our company's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the registrations may be served.

Please address all correspondence regarding this matter to the attention of:

Mark I. Peroff, Esq.
KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART LLP
599 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10022-6030 Telephone: (212) 536-3900 Facsimile: (212) 536-3901

E-mail: nytrademarks@kl.com

Date: 10-11-2004

BODEGAS TOBL

Бу. ___

Name: Ana Ma del Pilar Gastello

Title: Joint Direct

Attorneys:

KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART LLP

559 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10022-6030

Telephone: (212) 536-3900

Facsimile: (212) 536-3901

RECORDED: 12/07/2004

E-mail:

nytrademarks@kl.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002986 FRAME: 0049